
M6 Ranch Wagyu Bull Sale 

April 9th, 2022 

Alvarado, Texas 

 

Auctioneer: Butch Booker 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Internet Venue: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

58 Fall Born Fullblood Bulls  $14,762.93 

19 Spring Born Fullblood Bulls  $12,052.63 

TOPS: 

Lot 1: M6 ITOSHIGENAMI 073H ET, 8/17/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010; $190,000 to Santos Patronos, 

LLC, McAllen, TX. 

Lot 9: M6 ITOSHIGENAMI 108J ET, 1/29/2021 sired by MAYURA L0010; $60,000 to Santos Patronos, LLC, 

McAllen, TX. 

Lot 2: M6 ITOSHIGENAMI 078H ET, 8/19/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010; $50,000 to Colorado River 

Ranch, Gypsum, CO. 

Lot 4: M6 ITOSHIGENAMI 0122H ET, 9/30/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010; $50,000 to Santos Patronos, 

LLC, McAllen, TX. 

Lot 5: M6 ITOSHIGENAMI 0100H ET, 9/05/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010; $26,000 to Anthony Natale, 

Mt Juliet, Tennessee. 

Lot 65: M6 ITOSHIGENAMI 116J ET, 10/04/2021 sired by MAYURA L0010; $23,000 to Rick Beard, 

Granbury, TX. 

 Lot 11: M6 ITOSHIGENAMI 0134H ET, 10/17/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010; $27,500 to Honey Creek 

Cattle Company, Parkville, MO. 

Lot 27: M6 ITOSHIGENAMI 079H ET, 8/20/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010; $21,000 to Greg Watts, Eden, 

Utah. 

Lot 8: M6 ITOSHIGENAMI 0121H ET, 9/30/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010; $20,000 to Smoky Mountain 

Cattle Company, Maryville, TN. 



Lot 29: M6 ITOSHIGENAMI 0116H, 25/09/2017 sired by MAYURA L0010; $19,000 to Jinger Clemmer, 

Crane, TX. 

This historic day in the Wagyu industry was as successful as anyone could have dreamed of. The seats 

were packed with over 40 registered buyers and online registered buyers were over 70. With well over 

100 viewers online and a crowd in person, 78 bulls sold to 13 different states and Central America. The 

Moore family was as always amazing hosts with a Friday night social that featured the industry’s top 

Wagyu meat companies and calf buyers as well as a superb lunch on sale day. This first ever fullblood 

Wagyu bull sale also broke a record with the highest selling black fullblood bull in in the United States 

with Lot 1 for $190,000! 


